

**RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED**  
CIN : L28120MH1984PLC032009  
612, V. K. Industrial Estate, 10-14 Pais Street, Byculla (West), Mumbai-400 011  
Tel. No. (022) 23075677 / 23074585, Fax No. (022) 23080022  
Email : info@rishitechtext.com Website : www.rishitechtext.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2022**  
(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from operations	2735.08	2702.22	3196.63	7856.87	7594.67	10108.44	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	24.20	21.86	72.86	76.26	136.53	208.47	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	24.20	21.86	72.86	76.26	136.53	208.47	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	17.73	16.01	52.68	55.86	98.04	131.85	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17.73	16.01	52.06	55.86	98.02	130.96	
Equity Share Capital	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10	
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	2199.32	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.24	0.22	0.71	0.76	1.33	1.78	
Basic	0.24	0.22	0.71	0.76	1.33	1.78	
Diluted	0.24	0.22	0.71	0.76	1.33	1.78	

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. The Above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> February 2023 and the Statutory Auditor has conducted "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.  
3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.  
4. The previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.  
5. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website and website of the company i.e www.rishitechtext.com.

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 7<sup>th</sup> February 2023

For **RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED**  
Abhishek Patel  
Managing Director  
DIN: 05183410  
Rameshwar Mehta

**RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 503/504, Loha Supremus, Building No. 1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, India  
Corporate Office: 502, Loha Supremus, Building No. 1, 5th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Tel: +91 22 2581 8200  
CIN : L2529MH2011PL223089 Website: www.rajshreepolypack.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Nine month ended			Quarter Ended			Nine month ended		
		Dec 31, 2022	Sep 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2022	Sep 30, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	5,452.30	6,552.94	4,826.54	18,870.30	14,759.22	19,965.36	5,452.30	6,552.94	4,826.54	18,870.30	14,759.22	19,965.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	144.24	339.22	333.90	1,121.25	1,121.25	987.69	1,285.03	344.24	339.22	333.90	1,121.25	987.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	144.24	339.22	333.90	1,121.25	1,121.25	987.69	1,285.03	344.24	339.22	333.90	1,121.25	987.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	105.70	247.27	250.55	829.43	736.73	957.14	1,057.37	247.27	250.55	829.43	736.73	957.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	105.70	247.27	250.55	829.43	736.73	957.14	1,057.37	247.27	250.55	829.43	736.73	957.14
6	Equity Share Capital	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90	1,123.40	1,144.90
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	10,451.48	-	-	-	-	-	10,451.48
8	Earning Per Share :												
	Basic and Diluted	0.92	2.18	2.21	7.30	6.53	8.50	0.92	2.18	2.21	7.30	6.53	8.50

**Notes:**  
1. The above results for the quarter ended and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on February 07, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
The full format of the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajshreepolypack.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Rameshwar Mehta  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 0283550

**NLC TAMIL NADU POWER LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai- 600010, Tamil Nadu.  
CIN No.: U40102TN2005GOI058050, Website: www.nltpower.com

**Extract of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	96,006.32	89,807.77	39,596.61	2,69,165.81	1,78,851.77	235,368.52
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	14,189.09	5,149.48	(3,810.78)	25,716.99	18,435.56	21,614.62
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	14,542.58	8,745.86	(1,683.54)	33,146.52	28,013.11	32,984.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	9,446.02	5,589.80	(1,106.96)	21,435.76	18,200.51	21,126.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,465.46	5,565.78	(1,080.96)	21,458.01	18,225.26	21,204.77
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	54,229.22	55,763.97	56,048.20	54,229.22	56,048.20	43,717.42
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	2,73,033.42	2,74,568.17	2,74,852.40	2,73,033.42	2,74,852.40	2,62,515.62
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,36,695.38	3,51,304.41	3,16,519.53	3,36,695.38	3,16,519.53	3,23,891.31
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Nos.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.23	1.28	1.15	1.23	1.15	1.23
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSR) (Annualized)	1.83	1.29	0.73	1.43	1.36	1.31
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	4.83	3.16	2.66	4.12	4.48	4.40
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 each) on continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):						
	Basic (in ₹)	0.42	0.09	(0.15)	0.64	0.39	0.45
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.42	0.09	(0.15)	0.64	0.39	0.45
18	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 Each) on continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):						
	Basic (in ₹)	0.43	0.26	(0.05)	0.98	0.83	0.97
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.43	0.26	(0.05)	0.98	0.83	0.97

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended Un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in terms of SEBI Circular SEBI/DO/2015/CRP/2018/167 of Dec 24, 2019. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Un-audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.nltpower.com.

Place: Tuticorin  
Date : 07.02.2023

For NLC Tamil Nadu Power Limited  
K.Randhas Kumar  
Chief Executive Officer

**FORTIS MALAR HOSPITALS LIMITED**  
CIN : L85110PB1989PLC045948  
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase - VIII, Mohali-160062  
Tel : 0172 5096001; Fax No : 0172 5096002; Website: www.fortismalar.com; Email: secretarial.malar@malarhospitals.in

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**  
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	2,190.28	6,529.45	2,045.42
Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(114.85)	(483.91)	(269.84)
Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(114.85)	(483.91)	(269.84)
Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(115.26)	(849.45)	(270.13)
Total Comprehensive loss for the period (Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(123.49)	(830.33)	(260.69)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,875.70	1,875.70	1,875.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(0.61)	(4.53)	(1.44)
(b) Diluted	(0.61)	(4.53)	(1.44)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	2,190.28	6,529.45	2,045.42
Loss Before Tax	(116.50)	(488.38)	(271.00)
Loss After Tax	(116.50)	(852.80)	(271.00)

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 submitted with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortismalar.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Fortis Malar Hospitals Limited  
Chandrasekar R  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 09414564

Place: Chennai  
Date: February 07, 2023

**THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 'Ramamandiram', Rajapalayam - 626 117.  
Corporate Office: 9B-A, Dr.Radhakrishnan Satei, Chennai 600 004.  
CIN : L26941TN1957PLC003566; E-mail : ksn@ramcocements.in

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2022**  
(₹. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
1	Total Income	202037	180061	155869	606662	430901	603169
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	9476	1755	11027	26736	64053	80344
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax attributable to - - Equity shareholders of the Parent - Non-Controlling Interest	5156	308	7562	16366	76291	88148
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax attributable to - - Equity shareholders of the Parent - Non-Controlling Interest	(35)	63	(38)	49	77	47
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5121	371	7524	16415	75368	88195
6	Securities Premium Account	2363	2363	2363	2363	2363	2363
7	Net Worth	669179	648000	659496	60959	5059	5059
8	Paid up Debt Capital	672269	651071	662536	672269	651071	662536
9	Capital Redemption Reserve	466247	383861	392995	163	163	163
10	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt-Equity Ratio (in multiples)	0.89	0.59	0.59	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in multiples)	1.36	1.33	1.00	1.36	1.33	1.00
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in multiples)	1.75	4.66	4.26	-	-	-
14	Earnings Per Share of Re. 1/- each (Rs. in)						
	Basic:	2.26	0.13	3.31	7.16	33.36	38.56
	Diluted:	2.26	0.13	3.31	7.16	33.36	38.56

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months Ended Un-audited financial results that has been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Un-audited financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, the National Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.ramcocements.in  
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the websites of the stock exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and that of the Company's website www.ramcocements.in  
3. The above consolidated un-audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 07-02-2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.  
4. Key Standalone financial information

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022
Total Income	201809	179320	155588	559068	429158	601062
Net Profit before tax	9724	1602	11319	26696	63713	80124
Net Profit after tax	6739	1147	8257	19113	76863	85270

5. The previous period figures have been re-grouped/re-stated wherever necessary.

For THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED  
P.R. VENKATRAMA RAJIA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Chennai  
07-02-2023

**DBL BYRAPURA CHALLAKERE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN : L45309MP2019PT0045514  
Registered office: Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Choua Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal (M.P.) - 462016

**Statement of the financial results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022**  
(Regulations 52 (B) read with regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)  
(₹ in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		31/12/2022		31/12/2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,633.49	1,667.87	6,840.27	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	707.94	936.75	1,237.33	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	707.94	936.75	1,237.33	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	594.27	936.75	3,040.59	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	594.27	936.75	3,040.59	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	73.01	73.01	73.01	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	628.69	
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	3,987.00	
9.	Net worth	21,620.00	23,500.00	4,688.70	
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	21,620.00	23,500.00	22,560.00	
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	5.57	
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	81.40	128.31	416.48	
	2. Dil				